

PROJECT(S): MONTGOMERY BHO 1448(37)

CONTRACT ID : 04J148
 CALL ORDER : 001
 CONTRACT TIME : 07/31/09 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 MONTGOMERY BHO 1448(37): ON TH 25 BEGINNING APPROXIMATELY
 0.22 MILES WEST FROM ITS INTERSECTION WITH TH 12 AND
 EXTENDING NORTHERLY APPROXIMATELY 0.030 MILES.

TOWN(S) : MONTGOMERY
 COUNTY : FRANKLIN
 DISTRICT : D08

REHABILITATION OF THE CREAMERY WEST HILL COVERED BRIDGE,
 INCLUDING TIMBER SUPERSTRUCTURE, SUBSTRUCTURE, DRY MASONRY
 AND ROADWAY APPROACH WORK.

| RANK | | VENDOR NO./NAME | | TOTAL BID | % OVER LOW BID |
|------|--------------|--------------------------|--|---------------|-------------------|
| 1 | 120029650910 | ALPINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC | | \$ 598,632.30 | 100.0000% |
| 2 | 980058954601 | CCS CONSTRUCTORS LLC | | \$ 771,670.00 | 128.9055% |
| 3 | 11003064 | BLOW & COTE INC. | | \$ 780,216.65 | 130.3332% |

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT | ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | (1) 120029650910 ALPINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | (2) 980058954601 CCS CONSTRUCTORS LLC | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | (3) 11003064 BLOW & COTE INC. | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
|---|------------------|------------|------------|----------|--|-------------|----------|--|-------------|----------|------------------------------------|------------|--------|
| SECTION 0001 EROSION CONTROL | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0005 | 201.10 | LUMP | 6500.00000 | 6500.00 | | 14000.00000 | 14000.00 | | 11825.00000 | 11825.00 | | | |
| CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0010 | 203.15 | 190.000 CY | 14.00000 | 2660.00 | | 22.00000 | 4180.00 | | 30.50000 | 5795.00 | | | |
| COMMON EXCAVATION | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0015 | 204.25 | 168.000 CY | 16.00000 | 2688.00 | | 30.00000 | 5040.00 | | 33.20000 | 5577.60 | | | |
| STRUCTURE EXCAVATION | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0020 | 204.30 | 95.000 CY | 30.00000 | 2850.00 | | 30.00000 | 2850.00 | | 43.00000 | 4085.00 | | | |
| GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0025 | 301.25 | 145.000 CY | 36.00000 | 5220.00 | | 40.00000 | 5800.00 | | 36.00000 | 5220.00 | | | |
| SUBBASE OF CRUSHED GRAVEL, COARSE GRADE | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0030 | 401.10 | 50.000 CY | 26.00000 | 1300.00 | | 55.00000 | 2750.00 | | 36.75000 | 1837.50 | | | |
| AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0035 | 501.34 | 17.000 CY | 1280.00000 | 21760.00 | | 1300.00000 | 22100.00 | | 1955.00000 | 33235.00 | | | |
| CONCRETE, HIGH PERFORMANCE CLASS B | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0040 | 506.60 | 310.000 LB | 14.00000 | 4340.00 | | 17.00000 | 5270.00 | | 19.25000 | 5967.50 | | | |
| STRUCTURAL STEEL | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0045 | 507.15 | 942.000 LB | 1.65000 | 1554.30 | | 5.00000 | 4710.00 | | 1.65000 | 1554.30 | | | |
| REINFORCING STEEL | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0050 | 507.16 | 6.000 LF | 26.00000 | 156.00 | | 150.00000 | 900.00 | | 35.00000 | 210.00 | | | |
| DRILLING AND GROUTING DOWELS | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 07/11/08 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 07/11/08
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 2

PROJECT(S): MONTGOMERY BHO 1448(37)

CONTRACT ID : 04J148

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | | (1) 120029650910 ALPINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC | | (2) 980058954601 CCS CONSTRUCTORS LLC | | (3) 11003064 BLOW & COTE INC. | |
|---|----------|------|--|----------|--|-----------|------------------------------------|-----------|
| | | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 0055 514.10 WATER REPELLENT, SILANE | 4.000 | GAL | 64.00000 | 256.00 | 150.00000 | 600.00 | 99.00000 | 396.00 |
| 0060 522.20 STRUCTURAL LUMBER AND TIMBER, UNTREATED | 4.700 | MFBM | 18590.00000 | 87373.00 | 19000.00000 | 89300.00 | 20685.00000 | 97219.50 |
| 0065 522.25 STRUCTURAL LUMBER AND TIMBER, TREATED | 10.300 | MFBM | 8000.00000 | 82400.00 | 15000.00000 | 154500.00 | 15250.00000 | 157075.00 |
| 0070 522.30 NONSTRUCTURAL LUMBER, UNTREATED | 2.000 | MFBM | 9868.00000 | 19736.00 | 16000.00000 | 32000.00 | 7250.00000 | 14500.00 |
| 0075 541.58 MORTAR, TYPE IV | 0.500 | CY | 8200.00000 | 4100.00 | 5500.00000 | 2750.00 | 2275.00000 | 1137.50 |
| 0080 580.15 REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUBSTRUCTURE SURFACE CLASS III | 2.000 | CY | 5750.00000 | 11500.00 | 2500.00000 | 5000.00 | 3375.00000 | 6750.00 |
| 0085 602.20 DRY MASONRY | 58.000 | CY | 750.00000 | 43500.00 | 480.00000 | 27840.00 | 1090.00000 | 63220.00 |
| 0090 613.11 STONE FILL, TYPE II | 28.000 | CY | 45.00000 | 1260.00 | 100.00000 | 2800.00 | 70.00000 | 1960.00 |
| 0095 621.18 STEEL BACKED TIMBER GUARDRAIL | 78.000 | LF | 120.00000 | 9360.00 | 120.00000 | 9360.00 | 141.00000 | 10998.00 |
| 0100 631.10 FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS | | LUMP | 9300.00000 | 9300.00 | 18000.00000 | 18000.00 | 22460.00000 | 22460.00 |
| 0105 631.16 TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE | | LUMP | 500.00000 | 500.00 | 1000.00000 | 1000.00 | 1065.00000 | 1065.00 |
| 0110 631.25 FIELD OFFICE TELEPHONE (N.A.B.I.) | 1.000 | LU | 3000.00000 | 3000.00 | 3000.00000 | 3000.00 | 3000.00000 | 3000.00 |
| 0115 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION | | LUMP | 45503.00000 | 45503.00 | 65000.00000 | 65000.00 | 27825.00000 | 27825.00 |
| 0120 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL | | LUMP | 3000.00000 | 3000.00 | 7500.00000 | 7500.00 | 4015.00000 | 4015.00 |
| 0125 649.31 GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL | 45.000 | SY | 12.00000 | 540.00 | 35.00000 | 1575.00 | 8.25000 | 371.25 |
| 0130 649.51 GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE | 55.000 | SY | 8.00000 | 440.00 | 15.00000 | 825.00 | 19.10000 | 1050.50 |
| 0135 651.15 SEED | 15.000 | LB | 10.00000 | 150.00 | 25.00000 | 375.00 | 8.00000 | 120.00 |
| 0140 651.18 FERTILIZER | 15.000 | LB | 4.00000 | 60.00 | 15.00000 | 225.00 | 5.00000 | 75.00 |
| 0145 651.20 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE | 0.500 | TON | 840.00000 | 420.00 | 1500.00000 | 750.00 | 925.00000 | 462.50 |
| 0150 651.25 HAY MULCH | 3.000 | TON | 450.00000 | 1350.00 | 500.00000 | 1500.00 | 1565.00000 | 4695.00 |

PROJECT(S) : MONTGOMERY BHO 1448(37)

CONTRACT ID : 04J148

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | | (1) 120029650910 ALPINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC | | (2) 980058954601 CCS CONSTRUCTORS LLC | | (3) 11003064 BLOW & COTE INC. | |
|--|----------|------|--|------------|--|------------|------------------------------------|------------|
| | | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 0155 651.35 TOPSOIL | 10.000 | CY | 55.00000 | 550.00 | 100.00000 | 1000.00 | 75.00000 | 750.00 |
| 0160 652.10 EPSC PLAN | | LUMP | 1500.00000 | 1500.00 | 5000.00000 | 5000.00 | 3110.00000 | 3110.00 |
| 0165 652.20 MONITORING EPSC PLAN | 40.000 | HR | 65.00000 | 2600.00 | 45.00000 | 1800.00 | 106.00000 | 4240.00 |
| 0170 652.30 MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.) | 1.000 | LU | 6500.00000 | 6500.00 | 6500.00000 | 6500.00 | 6500.00000 | 6500.00 |
| 0175 653.20 TEMPORARY EROSION MATTING | 25.000 | SY | 7.00000 | 175.00 | 25.00000 | 625.00 | 16.25000 | 406.25 |
| 0180 653.55 PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE | 300.000 | LF | 5.00000 | 1500.00 | 3.00000 | 900.00 | 3.65000 | 1095.00 |
| 0185 675.20 TRAFFIC SIGNS, TYPE A | 35.000 | SF | 16.00000 | 560.00 | 15.00000 | 525.00 | 18.75000 | 656.25 |
| 0190 675.301 FLANGED CHANNEL SIGN POST | 44.000 | LF | 8.00000 | 352.00 | 10.00000 | 440.00 | 8.75000 | 385.00 |
| 0195 900.608 SPECIAL PROVISION (REBUILT STONE MASONRY) | 7.000 | CY | 812.00000 | 5684.00 | 975.00000 | 6825.00 | 1675.00000 | 11725.00 |
| 0200 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (HD STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, | 77.000 | LF | 50.00000 | 3850.00 | 50.00000 | 3850.00 | 60.00000 | 4620.00 |
| 0205 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (HD STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, WEATHERING | 29.000 | LF | 45.00000 | 1305.00 | 45.00000 | 1305.00 | 53.00000 | 1537.00 |
| 0210 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (TIMBER PAINTING, ENVIRONMENTAL | | LUMP | 3500.00000 | 3500.00 | 5000.00000 | 5000.00 | 5555.00000 | 5555.00 |
| 0215 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (TIMBER PAINTING, FIRE RETARDANT) | | LUMP | 7000.00000 | 7000.00 | 5000.00000 | 5000.00 | 5350.00000 | 5350.00 |
| 0220 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (TIMBER PAINTING, INSECTICIDE/FUNGICIDE) | | LUMP | 5000.00000 | 5000.00 | 5000.00000 | 5000.00 | 6735.00000 | 6735.00 |
| 0225 900.675 SPECIAL PROVISION (REPAIRING STONE MASONRY) | 60.000 | SY | 263.00000 | 15780.00 | 290.00000 | 17400.00 | 270.00000 | 16200.00 |
| SECTION TOTALS | | | \$ | 428,632.30 | \$ | 552,670.00 | \$ | 562,566.65 |
| SECTION 0002 ALTERNATE A (IN-PLACE REHABILITATION) | | | | | | | | |

PROJECT(S): MONTGOMERY BHO 1448(37)

CONTRACT ID : 04J148

| | | | (1) 120029650910 ALPINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC | | (2) 980058954601 CCS CONSTRUCTORS LLC | | (3) 11003064 BLOW & COTE INC. | |
|---|----------|------|--|------------|--|------------|------------------------------------|------------|
| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 0230 502.10 | | LUMP | 115000.00000 | 115000.00 | 125000.00000 | 125000.00 | 191255.00000 | 191255.00 |
| SHORING SUPERSTRUCTURE | | | | | | | | |
| 0235 529.20 | 1.000 | EACH | 27000.00000 | 27000.00 | 75000.00000 | 75000.00 | 96855.00000 | 96855.00 |
| PARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE | | | | | | | | |
| 0240 900.645 | | LUMP | 28000.00000 | 28000.00 | 75000.00000 | 75000.00 | 69595.00000 | 69595.00 |
| SPECIAL PROVISION (REHABILITATING COVERED BRIDGE | | | | | | | | |
| SECTION TOTALS | | | \$ | 170,000.00 | \$ | 275,000.00 | \$ | 357,705.00 |
| ----- | | | | | | | | |
| SECTION 0003 ALTERNATE B (RELOCATED REHABILITATION) | | | | | | | | |
| 0245 529.20 | 1.000 | EACH | 27000.00000 | 27000.00 | 50000.00000 | 50000.00 | 73865.00000 | 73865.00 |
| PARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE | | | | | | | | |
| 0250 900.645 | | LUMP | 122000.00000 | 122000.00 | 124000.00000 | 124000.00 | 100950.00000 | 100950.00 |
| SPECIAL PROVISION (HANDLING, TRANSPORT AND RE-ERECTION OF | | | | | | | | |
| 0255 900.645 | | LUMP | 28000.00000 | 28000.00 | 45000.00000 | 45000.00 | 42835.00000 | 42835.00 |
| SPECIAL PROVISION (REHABILITATING COVERED BRIDGE | | | | | | | | |
| SECTION TOTALS | | | \$ | 177,000.00 | \$ | 219,000.00 | \$ | 217,650.00 |
| ----- | | | | | | | | |
| COMMON ITEMS TOTAL | | | \$ | 428,632.30 | \$ | 552,670.00 | \$ | 562,566.65 |
| ALTERNATE ITEM ZA1 | | | \$ | 170,000.00 | \$ | 275,000.00 | \$ | 357,705.00 |
| CONTRACT TOTALS ZA1 | | | \$ | 598,632.30 | \$ | 827,670.00 | \$ | 920,271.65 |
| ALTERNATE ITEM ZA2 | | | \$ | 177,000.00 | \$ | 219,000.00 | \$ | 217,650.00 |
| CONTRACT TOTALS ZA2 | | | \$ | 605,632.30 | \$ | 771,670.00 | \$ | 780,216.65 |
| CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST) | | | \$ | 598,632.30 | \$ | 771,670.00 | \$ | 780,216.65 |